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N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Case No. 11129 
Shipp 15 #1 

Mineral Owners Net Acres Leased Percentage 

Elbert Shipp & Suzy Shipp 12.0000 15.0000 
Marshall and Winston, Inc. 1.7500 2.1875 
Ken McPeters 0 .7000 0.8750 
OXY USA Inc. 33 .3334 41.6668 
James Ronald Ewing 3.5000 4 .3750 
E.L. Latham Company 1.7500 2.1875 

John T. Stallings 7.0000 8.7500 
The Moran Partnership 2 .8000 3.5000 
The Beveridge Company 0 .7000 0 .8750 
Howell Spear 0 .3500 0.4375 
Charles F. Doornbos, Trustee 2.2222 2.7778 

66.1056 82.6320 

Net Acres 
Mineral Owners Participating Under JOA Percentage 

Roy G. Barton, Jr. 0 .1750 0.2188 

Roy G. Barton, Trustee 1.7500 2.1875 
Norma J . Barton Chanley 0 .1750 0.2188 

2.1000 2.6250 

Leasehold/Mineral Owners 
Net Acres Unleased Percentage 

Hillin-Simon Oil Company 
Bonneville Fuels Corporation 
Sun-West Oil and Gas, Inc. 

7.0000 
4.4444 
0.3500 

11.7944 

8.7500 
5.5555 
0.4375 

14.7430 

BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Case No. 1129 

Submitted by: AnSon Gas Corporation 

Hearing Date: 



ANSON COMPANY 

ESTIMATE OF C o S T S AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EX, ^NDITURE 

AFE # 

Location 

Prospect 

Project 

Date 

Well Name and Number SHIPP 15 #1 

SE/4 Sec 15-17S-37E 

Humble City 

County LEA State NEW MEXICO 

Operator ANSON COMPANY 

Drill, Complete and Equip an 11,750' Strawn Oil Well 

7/28/94 AFE Prepared By J . C NORTHCUTT 

Dry Hole Completion Total 

DRILLING AND COMPLETION INTANGIBLES (721) (731) 

002 Location and Road Construction 15,000 15,000 
003 Damages and Surveying 6,000 6,000 
004 Mobilization, Demobilization 

006 Daywork 11,750' @ $16.50/ft + 3 days @ $4500/day 193,900 13,500 207,400 
008 Cementing Services 25,000 10,000 35,000 
010 Formation Testing 2 DSTs 8,000 8,000 
012 Wireline Services 25,000 10,000 35,000 
014 Geological Services 5,000 5,000 
015 Liquid and Solids Disposal 

016 Mud and Chemicals 17,000 2,500 19,500 
018 Trucking 7,500 5,000 12,500 
019 Overhead 6,000 3,000 9,000 
020 Field Supervision 5,000 5,000 10,000 
022 Contract Services 8,000 7,000 15,000 
024 Drill Bits 

026 Fuel and Utilities Inc. Water 4,500 4,500 9,000 
028 Completion Unit 7 days @ $1500/day 10,500 10,500 
030 Rentals 5,000 8,000 13,000 
031 Closed System Equipment 

032 Stimulation 13,000 13,000 
034 Tubular Inspection 5,000 5,000 10,000 
035 Inspect and Repair BHA 

038 Miscellaneous 5,000 5,000 10,000 
042 Plug and Abandon 

TOTAL DRILLING AND COMPLETION INTANGIBLES: 340,900 102,000 442,900 

Dry Hole Completion Total 

TANGIBLE EQUIPMENT (725) (735) 

002 Conductor 4,000 4,000 
003 Short Surface Csg 13-3/8" @ 450' 9,000 9,000 
004 Long Surface Csg 9-5/8" @ 4500' 67,500 67,500 
005 Intermediate 

006 Drilling Liner 

007 Tieback 

008 Production Csg 5-1/2" @ 11,750' 94,000 94,000 
009 Production Liner 

010 Tubing 2-3/8" @ 11,700' 41,100 41,100 
012 Wellhead Equipment 7,500 15,000 22,500 
024 Other Subsurface Equipment 7,500 7,500 
026 Non-Controllable Equipment 2,500 2,500 
029 Prod Equipment & Facilities 45,000 45,000 
030 Miscellaneous 5,000 10,000 15,000 

B E F O R E T H E 
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N DTVTSION 93,000 215,100 308,100 

Case No. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

11129 

S: | $433,900 | $317,100 | $751,000 | 

Date: 

Submitted by: AnSon Gas Corporation 



A N S O N C O M P A N Y 

A N O K L A H O M A 

G E N E R A L PARTNERSHIP October 17, 1994 

American West Oil & Gas Corporation 
1776 Lincoln Street, Suite 106 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Attn: Mr. Greg Twombly 

0 ^ 

A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 
M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

Re: 

0* 

Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SEA Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Mr. Twombly: 

Bonneville Fuels has advised that American West Oil & Gas Corporation will be assigned a 
portion of the interest that they acquired in the N/2 SE/4 of Section 15-17S-37E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. AnSon has previously been corresponding with Bonneville concerning the interest owned 
within this unit. Prior to being notified by Bonneville that a portion of their interest would be 
assigned to you, AnSon initiated force pooling proceedings and a hearing is now scheduled for mid-
November. AnSon invites your participation in our proposed test, or in the alternative, would like 
to purchase your leasehold interest under one (1) of the following options: 

1) Participate with your proportionate working interest by executing and returning one 
(1) copy of the AFE, along with your proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold interest for $125.00 per net acre delivering an 81.25% NRI. 

3) Sell your leasehold interest for no bonus delivering a 75% NRI. 

Inasmuch as no assignment has been made of record concerning your interest to date, 
Bonneville Fuels will remain as the only respondent on the pooling apphcation, however you should 
be aware that this will affect your interest should you not make an election on or before the force 
pooling hearing date. If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

Case No. 11129 
3rah A. Geary 
William F. Carr 

Submitted by: AnSon Gas Corporation 
K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) i 2 8 - 0 5 2 J 



ANSON COMPANY 

AN OKLAHOMA A N S O N GAS CORPORATION 
G E N E R A L PARTNERSHIP O c t o b e r 1 7 , 1 9 9 4 M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

Carolyn Loveless Schlicher 
P.O. Box 606 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Ms. Schlicher: 

Bonneville Fuels has advised that you will be assigned a portion of the interest that they 
acquired in the N/2 SE/4 of Section 15-17S-37E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon has previously 
been corresponding with Bonneville concerning the interest owned within this unit. Prior to being 
notified by Bonneville that a portion of their interest would be assigned to you, AnSon initiated force 
pooling proceedings and a hearing is now scheduled for mid-November. AnSon invites your 
participation in our proposed test, or in the alternative, would like to purchase your leasehold interest 
under one (1) of the following options: 

1) Participate with your proportionate working interest by executing and returning one 
(1) copy of the AFE, along with your proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold interest for $125.00 per net acre delivering an 81.25% NRI. 

3) Sell your leasehold interest for no bonus delivering a 75% NRI. 

Inasmuch as no assignment has been made of record concerning your interest to date, 
Bonneville Fuels will remain as the only respondent on the pooling apphcation, however you should 
be aware that this will affect your interest should you not make an election on or before the force 
pooling hearing date. If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Charles E . Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

cc: Bonneville Fuels Corporation - Attn: Deborah A. Geary 
Campbell, Carr, Berge & Sheridan - Attn: William F. Carr 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y . O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 S ) S 2 8 - O S 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P O BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



! • f 

ANSON COMPANY 

A N OKLAHOMA ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
G E N E R A L PARTNERSHIP O c t o b e r 17 , 1 9 9 4 M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

Lucinda Loveless 
P.O. Box 176 
Hondo, New Mexico 88336 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Ms. Loveless: 

Bonneville Fuels has advised that you will be assigned a portion of the interest that they 
acquired in the N/2 SE/4 of Section 15-17S-37E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon has previously 
been corresponding with Bonneville concerning the interest owned within this unit. Prior to being 
notified by Bonneville that a portion of their interest would be assigned to you, AnSon initiated force 
pooling proceedings and a hearing is now scheduled for mid-November. AnSon invites your 
participation in our proposed test, or in the alternative, would like to purchase your leasehold interest 
under one (1) of the following options: 

1) Participate with your proportionate working interest by executing and returning one 
(1) copy of the AFE, along with your proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold interest for $125.00 per net acre delivering an 81.25% NRI. 

3) Sell your leasehold interest for no bonus delivering a 75% NRI. 

Inasmuch as no assignment has been made of record concerning your interest to date, 
Bonneville Fuels will remain as the only respondent on the pooling apphcation, however you should 
be aware that this will affect your interest should you not make an election on or before the force 
pooling hearing date. If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

cc: Bonneville Fuels Corporation - Attn: Deborah A. Geary 
Campbell, Carr, Berge & Sheridan - Attn: William F. Carr 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y . O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N OKLAHOMA 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP October 17, 1994 

ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

McMillan Production Company, Inc. 
118 West First 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Gentlemen: 

Bonneville Fuels has advised that McMillan Production Company, Inc. will be assigned a 
portion of the interest that they acquired in the N/2 SE/4 of Section 15-17S-37E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. AnSon has previously been corresponding with Bonneville concerning the interest owned 
within this unit. Prior to being notified by Bonneville that a portion of their interest would be 
assigned to you, AnSon initiated force pooling proceedings and a hearing is now scheduled for mid-
November. AnSon invites your participation in our proposed test, or in the alternative, woulcT like 
to purchase your leasehold interest under one (1) of the following options: 

1) Participate with your proportionate working interest by executing and returning one 
(1) copy of the AFE, along with your proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold interest for $125.00 per net acre delivering an 81.25% NRI. 

3) Sell your leasehold interest for no bonus delivering a 75% NRI. 

Inasmuch as no assignment has been made of record concerning your interest to date, 
Bonneville Fuels will remain as the only respondent on the pooling apphcation, however you should 
be aware that this will affect your interest should you not make an election on or before the force 
pooling hearing date. If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

cc: Bonneville Fuels Corporation - Attn: Deborah A. Geary 
Campbell, Carr, Berge & Sheridan - Attn: William F. Carr 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y . O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS. P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A A N S O N G A S CORPORATION 

G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P O c t o b e r 17 , 1 9 9 4 M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

Nadine Prideaux Loveless 
P.O. Box 566 
Roswell, New Mexico 88202 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Ms. Loveless: 

Bonneville Fuels has advised that you will be assigned a portion of the interest that they 
acquired in the N/2 SE/4 of Section 15-17S-37E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon has previously 
been corresponding with Bonneville concerning the interest owned within this unit. Prior to being 
notified by Bonneville that a portion of their interest would be assigned to you, AnSon initiated force 
pooling proceedings and a hearing is now scheduled for mid-November. AnSon invites your 
participation in our proposed test, or in the alternative, would like to purchase your leasehold interest 
under one (1) of the following options: 

1) Participate with your proportionate working interest by executing and returning one 
(1) copy of the AFE, along with your proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold interest for $125.00 per net acre delivering an 81.25% NRI. 

3) Sell your leasehold interest for no bonus delivering a 75% NRI. 

Inasmuch as no assignment has been made of record concerning your interest to date, 
Bonneville Fuels will remain as the only respondent on the pooling apphcation, however you should 
be aware that this will affect your interest should you not make an election on or before the force 
pooling hearing date. If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

cc: Bonneville Fuels Corporation - Attn: Deborah A. Geary 
Campbell, Carr, Berge & Sheridan - Attn: William F. Carr 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A 
G E N E R A L PARTNERSHIP 

David Petroleum Corp. 
116 West First 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

October 17, 1994 
A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 

M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L P A R T N E R 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Gentlemen: 

Bonneville Fuels has advised that David Petroleum Corp. will be assigned a portion of the 
interest that they acquired in the N/2 SE/4 of Section 15-17S-37E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon 
has previously been corresponding with Bonneville concerning the interest owned within this unit. 
Prior to being notified by Bonneville that a portion of their interest would be assigned to you, AnSon 
initiated force pooling proceedings and a hearing is now scheduled for mid-November. AnSon invites 
your participation in our proposed test, or in the alternative, would like to purchase your leasehold 
interest under one (1) of the following options: 

1) Participate with your proportionate working interest by executing and returning one 
(1) copy of the AFE, along with your proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold interest for $125.00 per net acre delivering an 81.25% NRI. 

3) Sell your leasehold interest for no bonus delivering a 75% NRI. 

Inasmuch as no assignment has been made of record concerning your interest to date, 
Bonneville Fuels will remain as the only respondent on the pooling apphcation, however you should 
be aware that this will affect your interest should you not make an election on or before the force 
pooling hearing date. If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

cc: Bonneville Fuels Corporation - Attn: Deborah A. Geary 
Campbell, Carr, Berge & Sheridan - Attn: William F. Carr 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A FE O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

M A I L ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2 4 0 6 0 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP A u g U S t 8 1994 MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

Bonneville Fuels Corporation 
1660 Lincoln Street, Suite 1800 
Denver, Colorado 80264 

Attn: Mr. David R. Spelman 

Re: S&pp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Mr. Spelman: 

AnSon Gas Corporation has acquired a farmout from PG&E Resources Company and 
the majority of the leasehold interest in the captioned unit. AnSon proposes to drill an 
11,750' Strawn test at a legal location in said unit. Enclosed please find two (2) copies of AFE 
reflecting our estimated well costs. We plan to spud this test as soon as possible and we 
respectfully request that Bonneville advise as to its intentions at your earliest possible 
convenience. Although we have acquired top leases within this unit, we hope to spud our test 
before the base leases expire. I will be calling you in the next couple of days to follow-up on 
this letter. 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 

cc: Mr. Al Swanson 
J.O. Easley, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2170 
Edmond, Oklahoma 73083 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F t . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 S ) 3 2 S - 0 1 2 J 

MAIL ADDRESS. P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73)24 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N OKLAHOMA ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP A u g u s t 1 1 , 1994 MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

Bonneville Fuels Corporation 
1660 Lincoln Street, Suite 1800 
Denver, Colorado 80264 

Attn: Mr. David R. Spelman 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Mr. Spelman: 

Thank you for your telephone call this date concerning AnSon Gas Corporation's proposed 
well in the captioned unit. As we discussed, AnSon's staked location for this well is 2,130' FSL and 
510' F E L Section 15. Enclosed for your review is a copy of our Operating Agreement covering this 
well, along with an extra signature page. Should you desire to participate in this test, please execute 
and return one (1) copy of the extra signature page to my attention at your earliest convenience. 

As I advised, AnSon has acquired a majority of this unit and hopes to spud a well this month. 
We have come to agreement with all parties in this unit with the exception of Bonneville Fuels 
Corporation whom we have recently found out acquired a leasehold interest from Hickory Timbers 
Limited Partnership and Cross Timbers Production Company covering 4.444 net acres within this 80 
acre unit. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. I appreciate your help and cooperation in 
expediting this proposal. 

Sincerely, 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

cc: Mr. Al Swanson 
J.O. Easley, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2170 
Edmond, Oklahoma 73083 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y . O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P O BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P 

A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 
M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

August 17, 1994 

Bonneville Fuels Corporation 
1660 Lincoln Street, Suite 1800 
Denver, Colorado 80264 

Attn: Mr. David R. Spelman 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Mr. Spelman: 

By letter dated August 11, 1994 you were forwarded a copy of that certain Operating 
Agreement dated July 15, 1994 covering the Shipp 15 #1 well. The signature page to said 
agreement was not executed by AnSon. Therefore, enclosed please find two (2) signature pages 
that have been executed by AnSon. Please place one signature page in your copy of the 
Operating Agreement and return the other signature page to the undersigned after you have 
executed same. 

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Gas Corporation 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 J ) S 2 8 - 0 J 2 S 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



<- til*. 

Bonneville Fuels Corporation 
A Subsidiary of Bonneville Pacific Corporation 

August 25, 1994 WWW 
AUG 29 1994 

Mr. C. Lundeen, Land Manager j ANirv 
Anson Company L M I M L / 

3814 No. Santa Fe 
Oklahoma City, OK 73118 
Re: m\n 15 #1 ] 

M/ZSE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Lundeen: 

We are 1n receipt of your recent letters transmitting an AFE and Operating 
Agreement for the above-captioned well, resulting from our acquisition of the 
Cross Timbers Lease. 

Ue are currently subject to an Operating Agreement and Area of Mutual Interest 
covering these lands and additional lands in the area. Therefore, we are 
offering our partners (7) their proportionate share of this lease. We have 
asked for a prompt response and furnished them with copies of your letters. 

At such time that we know the participation in the lease, we will advise you 
as to how the Exhibit A to the Operating Agreement should reflect the various 
interests. We will also furnish you with a copy of the assignment to our 
partners. We do not feel it 1s appropriate to sign the AFE until the 
Operating Agreement 1s 1n place. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Yours truly, 

David R. Spel 
Landman 

1660 Lincoln / Suite 1800 / Denver, Colorado 80264 / 303-863-1555 / Facsimile 303-863-1558 



ANSON COMPANY 

AN OKLAHOMA ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P S e p t e m b e r 1 4 , 1 9 9 4 M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

Bonneville Fuels Corporation 
1660 Lincoln Street, Suite 1800 
Denver, Colorado 80264 

Attn: Mr. David R. Spelman 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear David: 

As we discussed, AnSon Gas Corporation is having to force pool the captioned unit 
because several parties have not yet made elections concerning their participation. You have 
advised that Bonneville Fuels, et al, will be participating and you are currently awaiting letter 
agreements from your partners. Please be advised that AnSon is naming all parties in this 
unit, including Bonneville Fuels, and we will dismiss you from the pooling application once 
we receive your election. I appreciate all the help and effort you have given in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

(l^Lr\cUaA v 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh ^ 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS. P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



Bonneville Fuels Corporation 
A Subsidiary of Bonneville Pacific Corporation 

WWW 
October 10, 1994 

OCT 17 1994 

LAND 
Mr. Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 
Anson Company 
3814 N. Santa Fe 
Oklahoma City, OK 73118 

RE: So. Humble City - Farmout Request 
N/2SE/4 Sec. 15-T17S-R37E 
Humble City, Prospect 

Dear Mr. Lundeen: 

Enclosed, for your information, i s copy of Assignment of Oil and 
Gas Lease which i s in the process of being executed and recorded 
by Bonneville covering the above referenced lands. 

This copy i s being provided so that you may prepare an Operating 
Agreement and any other documentation for signature by the 
appropriate parties. I have also enclosed mailing addresses for 
the parties. 

Should you require additional information please do not hesitate 
to contact us. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

Deborah A. Geary 
Land/Lease Coordinator 

1660 Lincoln / Suite 1800 / Denver, Colorado 80264 / 303-863-1555 / Facsimile 303-863-1558 



Mailing L i s t 

American West O i l & Gas Corporation 
1776 Lincoln Street, Suite 106 
Denver, Colorado 80203 
Attn: Mr. Greg Twombly, President 

David Petroleum Corporation 
116 West F i r s t 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Lucinda Loveless 
P. 0. Box 176 
Hondo, New Mexico 88336 

Carolyn Loveless Schlicher 
P. O. Box 606 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

McMillan Production Company, Inc. 
118 West F i r s t 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Nadine Prideaux Loveless 
P. O. Box 566 
Roswell, New Mexico 88202 



ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE 

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made and entered into this day of 
1994, by and between Bonneville Fuels Corporation, hereinafter referred to as 
"Assignor" and American West Oil and Gas Corporation, David Petroleum Corp., 
Nadine Prideaux Loveless, Carolyn Loveless Schlicher, Lucinda Loveless and 
McMillan Production Company, Inc. , hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" (whether 
one or more); 

Assignor, in consideration of the sum of Ten and other Dollars, the receipt 
and sufficiency of which i s hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, assign and 
convey to Assignees, their heirs, successors and assigns, in the proportions set 
out below, in and to the following described Oil and Gas Lease, together with a l l 
rights, privileges and personal property thereunder, appurtenant thereto, or used 
in connection therewith: 

Oil and Gas Lease dated July 15, 1994 by 
and between Cross Timbers Oil Company, 
Lessor, and Bonneville Fuels Corporation, 
Lessee, recorded in Book 504, at page 331, 
of the Lea County, New Mexico records, and 
covering the following described lands: 

Township 17 South - Range 37 East. 
Section 15: SE/4 
containing 160.00 acres, more or less 

and, hereafter, the entire interest in said lease w i l l be owned as follows: 

Bonneville Fuels Corporation 
American West Oil and Gas Corporation 
David Petroleum Corp. 
Nadine Prideaux Loveless 
Carolyn Loveless Schlicher 
Lucinda Loveless 
McMillan Production Company, Inc. 

42.87233289% 
23.08510233% 
12.76596179% 
3.95744816% 
4.70212926% 
1.97872408% 
10.63830149% 

100.00000000% 

This Assignment i s made subject, however, to a l l of the terms and 
provisions of that certain Assignment and Agreement w/Operating Agreement, by and 
between Charles C. Loveless, Jr. , et a l and Inexco Oil Company, dated October 28, 
1981, as amended December 1, 1981, and recorded in Book 344, Page 680, of the Lea 
County, New Mexico records, and an unrecorded Agreement designated as the Inexco-
AH 1980 Exploration and Development Program Agreement, dated March 1,1980, as 
amended, by and between Inexco Oil Company, Wilson Brothers Drilling Company and 
AH 1980 Program, Inc., as the separate Agreements apply respectively amongst the 
parties. 

This Assignment i s made without warranties of t i t l e , either express or 
implied and covers an interest in the Oil and Gas Leases creating the leasehold 
estate and any extensions and renewals thereof, and the provisions hereof shall 
bind and benefit the parties hereto and their respective heirs, personal 
representatives, successors and assigns. 

Executed this day of , 1994 

BONNEVILLE FUELS CORPORATION 

BY: 
Steven H. Stepanek, 
President 

STATE OF COLORADO ) 
) SS 

COUNTY OF DENVER ) 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 
, 1994, by Steven H. Stepanek, President of BONNEVILLE FUELS 

CORPORATION, a Colorado corporation, on behalf of said corporation. 

My Commission Expires: 
September 30. 1996 Notary Public 

7641 W. 96th Avenue 
Broomfield, Colorado 80021 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A A N S O N G A S CORPORATION 

G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P O c t o b e r 17 , 1 9 9 4 M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

American West Oil & Gas Corporation 
1776 Lincoln Street, Suite 106 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Attn: Mr. Greg Twombly 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Mr. Twombly: 

Bonneville Fuels has advised that American West Oil & Gas Corporation will be assigned a 
portion of the interest that they acquired in the N/2 SE/4 of Section 15-17S-37E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. AnSon has previously been corresponding with Bonneville concerning the interest owned 
within this unit. Prior to being notified by Bonneville that a portion of their interest would be 
assigned to you, AnSon initiated force pooling proceedings and a hearing is now scheduled for mid-
November. AnSon invites your participation in our proposed test, or in the alternative, would like 
to purchase your leasehold interest under one (1) of the following options: 

1) Participate with your proportionate working interest by executing and returning one 
(1) copy of the AFE, along with your proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold interest for $125.00 per net acre delivering an 81.25% NRI. 

3) Sell your leasehold interest for no bonus delivering a 75% NRI. 

Inasmuch as no assignment has been made of record concerning your interest to date, 
Bonneville Fuels will remain as the only respondent on the pooling application, however you should 
be aware that this will affect your interest should you not make an election on or before the force 
pooling hearing date. If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 
cc: Bonneville Fuels Corporation - Attn: Deborah A. Geary 

Campbell, Carr, Berge & Sheridan - Attn: William F. Carr 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 3 2 8 - 0 3 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P O BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

AN OKLAHOMA 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP October 17, 1994 

A N S O N G A S CORPORATION 
M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

David Petroleum Corp. 
116 West First 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Gentlemen: 

Bonneville Fuels has advised that David Petroleum Corp. will be assigned a portion of the 
interest that they acquired in the N/2 SE/4 of Section 15-17S-37E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon 
has previously been corresponding with Bonneville concerning the interest owned within this unit. 
Prior to being notified by Bonneville that a portion of their interest would be assigned to you, AnSon 
initiated force pooling proceedings and a hearing is now scheduled for mid-November. AnSon invites 
your participation in our proposed test, or in the alternative, would like to purchase your leasehold 
interest under one (1) of the following options: 

1) Participate with your proportionate working interest by executing and returning one 
(1) copy of the AFE, along with your proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold interest for $125.00 per net acre delivering an 81.25% NRI. 

3) Sell your leasehold interest for no bonus delivering a 75% NRI. 

Inasmuch as no assignment has been made of record concerning your interest to date, 
Bonneville Fuels will remain as the only respondent on the pooling application, however you should 
be aware that this will affect your interest should you not make an election on or before the force 
pooling hearing date. If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Com: 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

cc: Bonneville Fuels Corporation - Attn: Deborah A. Geary 
Campbell, Carr, Berge & Sheridan - Attn: William F. Carr 

3 8 1 4 S O U T H S A N T A f E O K L A H O M A C I T Y . O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL AODRESS: P.0 BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P October 17, 1994 

A N S O N G A S CORPORATION 
M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

Nadine Prideaux Loveless 
P.O. Box 566 
Roswell, New Mexico 88202 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SEA Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Ms. Loveless: 

Bonneville Fuels has advised that you will be assigned a portion of the interest that they 
acquired in the N/2 SE/4 of Section 15-17S-37E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon has previously 
been corresponding with Bonneville concerning the interest owned within this unit. Prior to being 
notified by Bonneville that a portion of their interest would be assigned to you, AnSon initiated force 
pooling proceedings and a hearing is now scheduled for mid-November. AnSon invites your 
participation in our proposed test, or in the alternative, would like to purchase your leasehold interest 
under one (1) of the following options: 

1) Participate with your proportionate working interest by executing and returning one 
(1) copy of the AFE, along with your proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold interest for $125.00 per net acre delivering an 81.25% NRI. 

3) Sell your leasehold interest for no bonus delivering a 75% NRI. 

Inasmuch as no assignment has been made of record concerning your interest to date, 
Bonneville Fuels will remain as the only respondent on the pooling apphcation, however you should 
be aware that this will affect your interest should you not make an election on or before the force 
pooling hearing date. If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Com 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

cc: Bonneville Fuels Corporation - Attn: Deborah A. Geary 
Campbell, Carr, Berge & Sheridan - Attn: William F. Carr 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 1 1 1 1 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 1 ) 5 2 8 - 0 J 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



A N O K L A H O M A 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P 

Carolyn Loveless Schlicher 
P.O. Box 606 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

ANSON COMPANY 

October 17, 1994 
A N S O N G A S CORPORATION 

M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Ms. Schlicher: 

Bonneville Fuels has advised that you will be assigned a portion of the interest that they 
acquired in the N/2 SE/4 of Section 15-17S-37E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon has previously 
been corresponding with Bonneville concerning the interest owned within this unit. Prior to being 
notified by Bonneville that a portion of their interest would be assigned to you, AnSon initiated force 
pooling proceedings and a hearing is now scheduled for mid-November. AnSon invites your 
participation in our proposed test, or in the alternative, would like to purchase your leasehold interest 
under one (1) of the following options: 

1) Participate with your proportionate working interest by executing and returning one 
(1) copy of the AFE, along with your proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold interest for $125.00 per net acre delivering an 81.25% NRI. 

3) Sell your leasehold interest for no bonus delivering a 75% NRI. 

Inasmuch as no assignment has been made of record concerning your interest to date, 
Bonneville Fuels will remain as the only respondent on the pooling apphcation, however you should 
be aware that this will affect your interest should you not make an election on or before the force 
pooling hearing date. If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon^ogfl^y^ ^ 

Charles E . Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

cc: Bonneville Fuels Corporation - Attn: Deborah A. Geary 
Campbell, Carr, Berge & Sheridan - Attn: William F. Carr 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P O BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A A N S O N G A S CORPORATION 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P O c t o b e r 1 7 , 1 9 9 4 M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

Lucinda Loveless 
P.O. Box 176 
Hondo, New Mexico 88336 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Ms. Loveless: 

Bonneville Fuels has advised that you will be assigned a portion of the interest that they 
acquired in the N/2 SE/4 of Section 15-17S-37E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon has previously 
been corresponding with Bonneville concerning the interest owned within this unit. Prior to being 
notified by Bonneville that a portion of their interest would be assigned to you, AnSon initiated force 
pooling proceedings and a hearing is now scheduled for mid-November. AnSon invites your 
participation in our proposed test, or in the alternative, would like to purchase your leasehold interest 
under one (1) of the following options: 

1) Participate with your proportionate working interest by executing and returning one 
(1) copy of the AFE, along with your proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold interest for $125.00 per net acre delivering an 81.25% NRI. 

3) Sell your leasehold interest for no bonus delivering a 75% NRI. 

Inasmuch as no assignment has been made of record concerning your interest to date, 
Bonneville Fuels will remain as the only respondent on the pooling apphcation, however you should 
be aware that this will affect your interest should you not make an election on or before the force 
pooling hearing date. If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

cc: Bonneville Fuels Corporation - Attn: Deborah A. Geary 
Campbell, Carr, Berge & Sheridan - Attn: William F. Carr 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y . O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 1 ) 5 2 8 - 0 1 2 1 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P October 17, 1994 

A N S O N G A S CORPORATION 
M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

McMillan Production Company, Inc. 
118 West First 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Gentlemen: 

Bonneville Fuels has advised that McMillan Production Company, Inc. will be assigned a 
portion of the interest that they acquired in the N/2 SEA of Section 15-17S-37E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. AnSon has previously been corresponding with Bonneville concerning the interest owned 
within this unit. Prior to being notified by Bonneville that a portion of their interest would be 
assigned to you, AnSon initiated force pooling proceedings and a hearing is now scheduled for mid-
November. AnSon invites your participation in our proposed test, or in the alternative, would like 
to purchase your leasehold interest under one (1) of the following options: 

1) Participate with your proportionate working interest by executing and returning one 
(1) copy of the AFE, along with your proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold interest for $125.00 per net acre delivering an 81.25% NRI. 

3) Sell your leasehold interest for no bonus delivering a 75% NRI. 

Inasmuch as no assignment has been made of record concerning your interest to date, 
Bonneville Fuels will remain as the only respondent on the pooling apphcation, however you should 
be aware that this will affect your interest should you not make an election on or before the force 
pooling hearing date. If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Com 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

cc: Bonneville Fuels Corporation - Attn: Deborah A. Geary 
Campbell, Carr, Berge & Sheridan - Attn: William F. Carr 

3 « I 4 N O R T H S A N T A FE O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 3 ) 3 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

M A I L ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



J.O. E A S L E Y . INC. 

P.O. OOK 21 7 0 

r P M f i w U H U H O U 1 S 3 0 / I 3 

July 19, 1994 

Sun-West Oil and Gas, Inc. 
P.O. Box 309 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 
Attn: Nelson Spear 

RE: Oil and Gas Lease 
SE/4 ol' Section 15, T17S-R37E 
Lea Countyi New Mexico 
0.7000 net mineral acres 

Dear Mr. Spear; 
Per our telephone conversation the other day pleas* find enclosed a letter 
of intent to lease your mineral interest in the above described lands in 
I.p.fl County, New Mexico. 

Please sign both agreements where checked and forward one executed agreement 
back to us in the envelope provided. As stated ln the agreement a lease and 
draft shall be forthcoming to complete said transaction. If Chore are any 
questions regarding this pleas* feel free to contact me at Che above number. 

Thank, you for your cooperation in this natter. 

Sincerely, 

AJ Swannon, Landman 
J.O. Easloy, Inc. 

I O ! » D VMTEMWOOtf PAKKWAV • CDMONO. OK 7 » O M 
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August 30, 1994 

J.O. Easley, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2170 
Edmond, OK 73080 
Attn: Al Swanson 

Mr. Swanson: 
• 
Enclosed is a copy of the clauses 
that I spoke with your about earlier 
on this date. Mr. Spear would like 
' for you to include these in your 
leaaes. 

If you have any questions please 
feel free to contact Mr. spear or 
myself at the above phone number. 

Sincerely, 
Alicia Hernandez 



12. At any lime commencing subsequent to (1) the lapse of one year after the end of thc 
primary term or (2) one year after the completion of actual drilling of any well being drilled 
hereunder at the end of the primary term, whichever is later, upon the lapse of any period of one 
hundred twenty (120) successive days during which no actual drilling is conducted on thc lease 
premises, this lease (if not sooner terminated) shall terminate and be released of legal record by 
Lessee as to all of the land covered hereby, SAVE AND EXCEPT THE DEVELOPED ACKKAGE. 
The term "actual drilling" as used herein shall mean down hole operations for the purpose of 
obtaining production of oil or gas conducted wilh a rotary rig or its equivalent capable of expeditious 
drilling to a depth of at least 6,000 feet below thc surface of the ground. For purposes hereof, only 
the following shail be deemed developed acreage; 

(i) The minimum acreage (as nearly in the form of a square or rectangle as 
practicable) in a proration unit properly assigned to a completed well capable of producing 
oil or gas in commercial quantities to qualify such well for maximum proration allowable 
under law and governmental rules and regulations establishing applicable Acid rules. Pur 
purposes hereof, statewide rules sliall nol be regarded as field rules. 

(ii) In thc absence of field rules fixing the allowable production in relation to assigned 
acreage, each such proration unit shall contain thc acreage assigned to each well capable of 
producing oil or gas in commercial quantities as follows: 40 acres or less for each oil well 
and 1 CO acres or less for each gas well. 

(iii) All depths down to (but not greater than) 100 feet below the deepest depth at 
which a well has been completed capable of producing oil or gas in paying quantities in and 
as to each such respectively assigned proration unit 

13. All rights of Lessee hereunder are expressly understood and agreed to be in all 
respects subject lo and inferior to all rights of lessee, its successors and assigns under and by virtue 
of that certain Oil and Gas I-case dated thc day of , 19 between 

and . 

i 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P 

VIA FACSIMILE 
(915) 682-1557 

ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

August 23, 1994 

Hillin-Simon Oil Company 
P.O. Box 1552 
Midland, Texas 79702-1552 

Attn: Mr. Dale Douglas 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SEA Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Mr. Douglas: 

AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to drill an 11,750' Strawn/Atoka test at a location 510' FEL 
and 2,130' FSL of the SE/4 of Section 15-17S-37E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon Gas Corporation 
has acquired interest from all non-participating parties in this unit which will consist of the N/2 SE/4 
of Section 15. I spoke with Miles Boldrick this morning and advised him that AnSon was of the 
assumption that 100% of this unit was either committed or was going to participate in our proposed' 
test. Upon receipt of a Drilling Title Opinion, we discovered that Hillin-Simon Oil Company owned 
7 net acres within this unit which we were unaware of. We have made location and settled surface 
damages and propose to drill this well within the next week or so. I apologize for the late notice and 
respectfully request that Hillin-Simon review our proposal and make an election as soon as possible so 
that we can go ahead and move our rig onto location. 

Enclosed for your review please find two (2) copies of AFE reflecting estimated well costs for 
this test. Should you desire to participate, I will forward a copy of our Operating Agreement for your 
review. In the event you do not wish to participate in this test, AnSon would respectfully request that 
you sell your leasehold for $75.00 per net mineral acre deUvering a 75% NRI. As stated above, our 
records reflect that Hillin-Simon owns 7 net acres under a 1/4 royalty lease. If you have any questions 
or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Enclosure 

cc: Hillin-Simon Oil Company - Attn: Miles Boldrick 
J.O. Easley, Inc. - Attn: A l Swanson 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F f , O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 3 ) 3 2 8 - 0 3 2 5 

Very truly yours, 

AnSon Gas Corporation 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 

MAIL ADDRESS: P O BOX 24060 ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P August 31, 1994 

A N S O N G A S CORPORATION 
M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

Hillin-Simon Oil Company 
P.O. Box 1552 
Midland, Texas 79702-1552 

Attn: Mr. Miles Boldrick 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Mr. Boldrick: 

Enclosed please find copy of Operating Agreement dated July 15, 1994 covering the 
Shipp 15 #1 well in the N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E, Lea County, New Mexico. Also 
enclosed is an extra signature page, along with two (2) copies of AFE. Per your telephone 
conversation this date, should you desire to participate in this test, please execute the extra 
signature page and one (1) copy of the AFE and return both with a check in the amount of 
your proportionate share of completed well costs for this unit. AnSon Gas Corporation 
proposes to drill this test within the next few weeks and therefore respectfully requests your 
earliest review and response. If you have any questions, please feel free to call. 

Sincerely, 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosures 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y . O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 3 ) 5 2 8 - 0 3 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

AN C<L»HOMA ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
-IERAL PisTNERSHip S e p t e m b e r 13 1994 MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

Hillin-Simon Oil Company 
P.O. Box 1552 
Midland, Texas 79702-1552 

Attn: Mr. Miles Boldrick 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Miles: 

Pursuant to our recent telephone conversations, Hillin-Simon has advised that they are 
not interested in participating in AnSon's proposed test and is desirous of farming out their 
interest at a 74% net revenue interest, along with a 37.5% backin after payout. AnSon Gas 
Corporation had offered Hillin-Simon a 25% backin after payout which you declined. Please 
be advised that AnSon hereby rejects your counter offer for a 37.5% backin after payout and 
will force pool the unit. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Gas Corporation 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y . O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A N o v e m b e r 4 , 1 9 9 4 A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

Hillin-Simon Oil Company 
P.O. Box 1552 
Midland, Texas 79702-1552 

Attn: Mr. Miles Boldrick 

Re: Shipp 15 #1 
N/2 SE/4 Section 15-17S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Humble City Prospect / P2345 

Dear Miles: 

As we discussed on the telephone recently, AnSon Gas Corporation has a force pooling 
hearing scheduled for November 10, 1994 covering the captioned unit. Please be advised that 
AnSon has secured farmouts or leases covering over 83% of this unit. At this time we have 
given no backins and have accepted no less than a 75% NRI on leasehold. AnSon hereby 
offers to farmin Hillin-Simon's interest within this unit under the following terms: 

1) Farmout your interest delivering a 75% NRI with the option at payout to 
acquire an 18.75% WI proportionately reduced with AnSon's net revenue 
remaining at 75% NRI. 

2) Farmout your interest delivering a 74% NRI with the option at payout to 
convert 1% of your reserved override to a proportionately reduced 12.50% WI. 

Any farmout would be on a produce-to-earn basis and would include all leasehold rights 
within the SE/4 of Section 15-17S-37E. If you have any questions or need additional 
information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Gas Corporation 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh y 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y . O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E 14 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.0 BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



BEFORE THE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF ANSON GAS CORPORATION FOR 
COMPULSORY POOLING AND AN 
UNORTHODOX OIL WELL LOCATION, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 11129 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE ) 

Tanya M. Trujillo, attorney in fact and authorized representative of AnSon Gas 

Corporation, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that in 

accordance with the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation 

Division the Applicant has attempted to find the correct addresses of all interested persons 

entitled to receive notice of this application and that notice has been given at the addresses 

shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto as provided in Rule 1207. 

AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
) ss. 

Submitted by: 

Hearing Date: 

Case No. 

BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

11129 

AnSon Gas Corporation 

i 
Notary Public 

My Commission Expires: 



EXHIBIT A 

Hillin-Simon Oil Company 
Post Office Box 1552 
Midland, TX 79702-1552 

Bonneville Fuels Corp. 
1660 Lincoln, Suite 1800 
Denver, CO 80264 

Sun West Oil & Gas, Inc. 
Post Office Box 309 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 

Charles F. Doornbos, Trustee of the 
Charles F. Doornbos Revocable Trust 
Under Trust Agreement dated 8/1/90 
Post Office Box 639 
Bartlesville, OK 74005 

Norma Jean Chanley 
Post Office Box 729 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 

AFFIDAVIT, 
Page 2 



CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

M I C H A E L B C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R 
S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F S H E R I D A N 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 
M I C H A E L H F E L D E W E R T 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 
T A N Y A M T R U J I L L O 

October 5, 1994 
T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

J A C K M C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REOUESTED 

Bonneville Fuels Corporation 
1660 Lincoln, Suite 1800 
Denver, CO 80264 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling and an 
Unorthodox Oil Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain 
mineral interests in all formations to the base of the Atoka formation, in and under the 
N/2 SE/4 of Section 15, Township 17 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New 
Mexico. AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled unit to its 
Shipp 15 No. 1 Well to be drilled at an unorthodox well location 2130 feet from the 
South line and 510 feet from the East line of said Section 15. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 27, 1994. 
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be 
subject to pooling or otherwise affected by this application, you may appear and present 
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

Very truly yours, ^ 

WILLIAM/ F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : ( S O S ) 9 8 S - 4 4 2 I 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

October 5, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REOUESTED 

Hillin-Simon Oil Company 
Post Office Box 1552 
Midland, TX 79702-1552 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C B E R G E 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N 

M I C H A E L H F E L D E W E R T 

T A N Y A M T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling and an 
Unorthodox Oil Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain 
mineral interests in all formations to the base of the Atoka formation, in and under the 
N/2 SE/4 of Section 15, Township 17 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New 
Mexico. AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled unit to its 
Shipp 15 No. 1 Well to be drilled at an unorthodox well location 2130 feet from the 
South line and 510 feet from the East line of said Section 15. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 27, 1994. 
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be 
subject to pooling or otherwise affected by this application, you may appear and present 
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

V6ry truly yours, 

WILLIAM|F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R S U I T E t - I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

M A R K F 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 
M I C H A E L H 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 
T A N Y A M T R U J I L L O 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

J A C K M October 13, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REOUESTED 

Sun West Oil & Gas, Inc. 
Post Office Box 309 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling and an 
Unorthodox Oil Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain 
mineral interests in all formations to the base of the Atoka formation, in and under the 
N/2 SE/4 of Section 15, Township 17 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New 
Mexico. AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled unit to its 
Shipp 15 No. 1 Well to be drilled at an unorthodox well location 2130 feet from the 
South line and 510 feet from the East line of said Section 15. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 27, 1994. 
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be 
subject to pooling or otherwise affected by this application, you may appear and present 
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

Very truly yours, 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 

8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N 

M I C H A E L H F E L D E W E R T 

T A N Y A M T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

CERTIFIEDMAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REOUESTED 

Charles F. Doornbos, Trustee of the 
Charles F. Doornbos Revocable Trust 
Under Trust Agreement dated 8/1/90 
Post Office Box 639 
Bartlesville, OK 74005 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling and an 
Unorthodox Oil Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Doornbos: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain 
mineral interests in all formations to the base of the Atoka formation, in and under the 
N/2 SE/4 of Section 15, Township 17 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New 
Mexico. AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled unit to its 
Shipp 15 No. 1 Well to be drilled at an unorthodox well location 2130 feet from the 
South line and 510 feet from the East line of said Section 15. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 27, 1994. 
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be 
subject to pooling or otherwise affected by this application, you may appear and present 
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

yours, 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 3 2 0 3 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R ; ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

October 13, 1994 

Very truly 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 

8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L S3. C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R S U I T E I - I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 B 

M A R K F. S H E R I D A N 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

M I C H A E L H F E L D E W E R T T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ] 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 
T A N Y A M T R U J I L L O 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

J A C K M October 13, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REOUESTED 

Norma Jean Chanley 
Post Office Box 729 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling and an 
Unorthodox Oil Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms Chanley: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain 
mineral interests in all formations to the base of the Atoka formation, in and under the 
N/2 SE/4 of Section 15, Township 17 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New 
Mexico. AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled unit to its 
Shipp 15 No. 1 Well to be drilled at an unorthodox well location 2130 feet from the 
South line and 510 feet from the East line of said Section 15. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 27, 1994. 
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be 
subject to pooling or otherwise affected by this application, you may appear and present 
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you 
from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

WILLIAM F. CARR \ 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 



P 111 333 DDS 
Receipt for 
Certified Mail 
No insurance Coverage Provided 

D;; net use for International Mail 

!Se:- Reverse! 

O 
O 
CO 

ro 

Norma Jean Chanley 

Post O f f i c e Box 729 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 

$ 

, r r. : 

$ 

X f 
cn 
CO 
3 
a 
rt 
c 
—1 
CD 

8
. 

A
d

 
req

 

A
iw

a
y

a
 

o
r a

g
a
r 

•king 
m O 31 CD 
X • • . 
Tl rt CO O 

f o. 
n rt 
« CD 

- o 

a & 
3 rt 

f S
e
 

lister 

tifiec 

iress 

M 

ain
 sic. 

d
 

D
A

I 

irv
ic

e
 

ed
 

M
a
il i A

d
d

re
s

s
 

(O
N

L
 

I fe
e
 p

a
id

) 

in
a
tu

re
 o

f a
d

d
re

s
 

rE
 D

E
L

IV
E

R
E

D
. 

LTJ In
s
u

re
d

 

• 
C

O
D

 
r~

l 
R

e
tu

rn
 R

e
 

' 
fo

r M
e
re

h
 Y

if 

see 

c
e
ip

t 
a
n

d
is

e
 



R 37 E 
BEFORE THE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Case No. 11129 Exhibit No 

Submitted by: AnSon Gas Corporation 

Hearing Date: November 10. 1994 
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